EM6354
Copyright 2013, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA
6354-DS.doc, Version 2.0, 23-Jan-13
1 www.emmicroelectronic.com
420005-A01, 2.0
Reset Circuit with Adjustable Delay
Description
The EM6354 is an ultra-low current reset circuit available in a

2 www.emmicroelectronic.com
420005-A01, 2.0
 Ordering Information
EM6354 -
Reset Output Type: RoHS Compliance:
X = Active-low /RES push-pull + = lead-free/green mold compliant
Y = Active-low /RES open-drain [blank]  = leaded
Z = Active-high RES push-pull
Reset Threshold Voltage (VTH):
1.3 = 1.31V 2.6 = 2.63V
Package: 1.4 = 1.38V 2.9 = 2.93V
SP5B = SOT23-5, Tape&Reel 3000 pcs 1.6 = 1.57V 3.1 = 3.08V
SC4B = SC70-4, Tape&Reel 3000 pcs 1.7 = 1.66V 4.4 = 4.40V
1.8 = 1.80V 4.6 = 4.63V
2.2 = 2.20V
+X SP5B 2.9
Note: subject to availability (see standard versions list below). Please give complete Part Number when ordering.
Standard Versions (Top Marking)
1) Top marking is the standard from 2006. No bottom marking exists. Where ## refers to the lot number (EM internal
reference only)
2)
 Top marking with 4 characters is standard from 2003. For lead-free/green mold (RoHS) parts, the first letter of top
marking with 4 characters begins with letter “B” instead of letter “A”. Bottom marking indicates the lot number.
Standard Versions (samples)
Part Number
EM6354XSP5B-2.9+
EM6354YSP5B-4.6+
Sample stock is generally held on standard versions only. Please contact factory for other versions not shown here and
for availability of non standard versions.
Part Number
Top
Marking
1)
Top Marking
2)
with 4
Characters
EM6354XSP5B-2.9+ KA## BMAH
EM6354YSP5B-4.6+ K1## BMAX
EM6354
Copyright 2013, EM Microelectronic-Marin SA
6354-DS.doc, Version 2.0, 23-Jan-13
3 www.emmicroelectronic.com
420005-A01, 2.0
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Conditions
Voltage at VDD to GND VDD -0.3V to +6V
Minimum voltage at any signal
pin
VMIN GND - 0.3V
Maximum voltage at any signal
pin
VMAX VDD + 0.3V
Electrostatic discharge max. to
MIL-STD-883C method 3015.7
with ref. to VSS
VESD 2000V
Max. soldering conditions TMAX 250°C x 10s
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65°C to +150°C